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Department/Agency: Department of the Senate 
Topic: Printing of Documents 

Senator: Senator Ryan 

Question reference number: 111 
Type of Question: Written  
 

Question 

Does the department/agency print any hard copies of reports/statements/papers they 
produce?  If yes, please list how many copies, where they are delivered and the cost 

 

Answer 

Document Number Delivered to Cost 
Annual Report 
 
 
 
 
 
 

357 
 
2 
 
6 
 

135 

Parliament House 
 
National Library of Australia 
 
Australian National Audit Office 
 
CanPrint (includes Library Deposit Scheme) 

$7,699 

Portfolio Budget 
Statements 

230 
 

80 
 

50 
 

20 
 

35 

Parliament House 
 
Department of the Treasury 
 
Department of Finance and Deregulation 
 
Australian National Audit Office 
 
Library Deposit Scheme 

$942.59 

 

Note: The department also arranges the printing of reports for Senate committees but these have not 
been included as they are not produced for the department.  




